



County of Santa Cruz

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4070 (831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

AGENDA: FEBRUARY 12,2002

January 31, 2002

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: INSTALLATION OF NEW RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHT WITHIN COUNTY

SERVICE AREA NO. 9, ZONE A - JOSE AVENUE

Members of the Board:

The Department of Public Works has received a petition (see Attachment "A") from residents of Jose Avenue in the Live Oak area, requesting the installation of one new street light at the location shown on Attachment "B". This area is within the County's residential lighting district, Zone A of County Service Area (CSA) No. 9. The petition is signed by all residents or property owners in the immediate vicinity of the proposed light.

The Pacific Gas and Electric Company has advised us that the installation of a 70 watt residential street light is feasible on the existing pole. The installation will result in a charge of approximately \$7.75 per month on the County's street lighting bill. Sufficient funding for this new light is available in the CSA No. 9A residential lighting budget.

The Supervisor of this area is aware of the request for this light and is in favor of the installation.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors authorize the installation of one 70-watt residential street light on Jose Avenue.

Yours truly,

THOMAS L. BOLICH Director of Public Works

TBS:bbs

Attachment

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

Copy to: Pacific Gas and Electric, Attention: Debra Rollinson

Public Works Department

PETITION

FOR INSTALLATION OF STREET LIGHTING

0243

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS County of Santa Cruz Santa Cruz, California

The undersigned, by their signatures hereon, DO HEREBY REPRESENT, PETITION, AND REQUEST as follows:

- 1. That street' lighting be installed within the boundaries shown upon the attached map.
- 2. That they are residents or property owners within the boundaries of the area in which street lighting is to be installed.

Date	Signature and residence address AVE Santa no George Weldon Sake, 1900 Jose Ave, S. C. 9500	Resident/Property Owner Zinne: Matt Baldz: Kowski	Assessor's Parcel Number 026-102-15
12/12/01	Letter Ademicon	weldonakaren Zaske	076-134-03
12/12/01	1905 Jose Acc	Peter Atkinson	
12-14-01	1836 Jose Ale.	Audrey Sirota	026-134-04
	1 0 /		
	ATT	**************************************	4 -

